transferred to Knowle Green Estate Ltd that is owned by the Council, and the company mission is to provide high-quality, affordable, and sustainable
housing for Spelthorne residents. The accounting involved some complex, atypical entries which were reviewed and corrected to ensure proper
accounting practices were being followed.

4. Correct Accounting for Capital Grants – a review of the accounting for capital grants identified errors in prior year which affected the CIES and MIRS.

These errors were corrected.

5. Correcting Accounting for S106 liabilities – the council identified S106 liabilities being recognised as Earmarked Reserves within Usable Reserves. These
were corrected and S106 liabilities are now recognised as long-term liabilities.

125 │ Statement of Accounts 2024-25

Effect on the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement for 2023-24:

2023/24

 Net

Expenditure

as Originally

Stated

PPA 1 –

Recognise

Abortive

Costs

PPA 2 –

Review of

Fixed Asset

Register

PPA 3 –

Correct LA

Housing

Fund

Accounting

PPA 4 –

Correct

Accounting

for Capital

Grants

PPA 5 –

Correct

Accounting

for S106

Liabilities

Restated

Net

Expenditure

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Community Wellbeing & Housing 4,864 0 2,195 1,376 0 0 8,589

Corporate Policy and Resources 8,637 0 (34) 0 0 0 8,603

Environment & Sustainability 6,428 82 1,843 0 0 0 8,353

Business Infrastructure - Growth 3,235 14,968 121 0 0 0 18,323

Cost of Services 23,163 15,050 4,125 1,376 0 0 43,869

Other Operating Expenditure 3,934 0 (189) 2,437 0 0 6,182

Financing and Investment Income and Expenditure 113,193 0 (156) 0 0 0 113,038

Taxation and Non-Specific Grant Income (17,170) 0 0 0 2,571 0 (14,599)

(Surplus) or Deficit on Provision of Services 123,120 15,050 3,780 3,813 2,571 0 148,490

(Surplus) or Deficit on revaluation of Property, Plant

and Equipment

4,438 0 (18,715) 0 0 0 (14,277)

Remeasurements of the net defined benefit

liability/asset

(9,507) 0 0 0 0 0 (9,507)

(Surplus)/Deficit from investments in equity

instruments designated at fair value through other

comprehensive income

(1,768) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,768)

Other Comprehensive (Income) and

Expenditure

(6,837) 0 (18,715) 0 0 0 (25,552)

Total Comprehensive (Income) and Expenditure 116,283 15,050 (14,935) 3,813 2,571 0 122,937

126 │ Statement of Accounts 2024-25

Effect on the Movement in Reserves Statement for 2023/24 – Usable Reserves:

2023/24 Net
Amounts as

Originally
Stated

PPA 1 –
Recognise
Abortive

Costs

PPA 2 –
Review of

Fixed Asset
Register

PPA 3 –
Correct LA
Housing

Fund
Accounting

PPA 4 –
Correct

Accounting
for Capital

Grants

PPA 5 –
Correct

Accounting
for S106
Liabilities

Restated
Net

Expenditure

 £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Balance brought forward 1st April
2023

(74,167) 0 0 0 0 0 (74,167)

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services 123,121 15,050 3,780 3,813 2,571 620 148,955

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

123,121 15,050 3,780 3,813 2,571 620 148,955

Adjustments between accounting &
funding basis under regulations (Note 8)

(125,769) 0 (3,561) (6,250) (2,571) 0 (138,151)

Net (increase)/decrease before
Transfers to Earmarked Reserves

(2,648) 15,050 219 (2,437) 0 620 10,804

Transfer to or from Earmarked Reserves
(Note 9)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Increase)/Decrease in-year (2,648) 15,050 219 (2,437) 0 620 10,804

Balance carried forward 31st March
2024

(76,815) 15,050 219 (2,437) 0 620 (63,362)

127 │ Statement of Accounts 2024-25

Effect on the Movement in Reserves Statement for 2023/24 – Unusable Reserves:

2023/24 Net
Amounts as

Originally
Stated

PPA 1 –
Recognise
Abortive

Costs

PPA 2 –
Review of

Fixed Asset
Register

PPA 3 –
Correct LA
Housing

Fund
Accounting

PPA 4 –
Correct

Accounting
for Capital

Grants

PPA 5 –
Correct

Accounting
for S106
Liabilities

Restated
Net

Expenditure

 £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Balance brought forward 1st April
2023

203,791 0 0 0 0 0 203,791

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(6,837) 0 (18,715) 0 0 0 (25,552)

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(6,837) 0 (18,715) 0 0 0 (25,552)

Adjustments between accounting &
funding basis under regulations (Note 8)

125,769 0 3,561 6,250 2,571 0 138,151

Net (increase)/decrease before
Transfers to Earmarked Reserves

118,932 0 (15,154) 6,250 2,571 0 112,599

Transfer to or from Earmarked Reserves
(Note 9)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Increase)/Decrease in-year 118,932 0 (15,154) 6,250 2,571 0 112,599

Balance carried forward 31st March
2024

322,723 0 (15,154 6,250 2,571 0 316,390

128 │ Statement of Accounts 2024-25

Effect on the Movement in Reserves Statement for 2023/24 – Total Reserves:

2023/24 Net
Amounts as

Originally
Stated

PPA 1 –
Recognise
Abortive

Costs

PPA 2 –
Review of

Fixed Asset
Register

PPA 3 –
Correct LA
Housing

Fund
Accounting

PPA 4 –
Correct

Accounting
for Capital

Grants

PPA 5 –
Correct

Accounting
for S106
Liabilities

Restated
Net

Amounts

 £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Balance brought forward 1st April
2023

129,624 0 0 0 0 0 129,624

(Surplus)/Deficit on provision of services 123,121 15,050 3,780 3,813 2,571 620 148,955

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

(6,837) 0 (18,715) 0 0 0 (25,552)

Total Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

116,284 15,050 (14,935) 3,813 2,571 620 123,403

Adjustments between accounting &
funding basis under regulations (Note 8)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net (increase)/decrease before
Transfers to Earmarked Reserves

116,284 15,050 (14,935) 3,813 2,571 620 123,403

Transfer to or from Earmarked Reserves
(Note 9)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(Increase)/Decrease in-year 116,284 15,050 (14,935) 3,813 2,571 620 123,403

Balance carried forward 31st March
2024

245,908 15,050 (14,935) 3,813 2,571 620 253,027

129 │ Statement of Accounts 2024-25

Effect on the Balance Sheet for
2023/24:

Net
Amounts

as
Originally

Stated

PPA 1 –
Recognise
Abortive

Costs

PPA 2 –
Review of

Fixed
Asset

Register

PPA 3 –
Correct
LAHF

Accounting

PPA 4 –
Correct

Accounting
for Capital

Grants

PPA 5 –
Correct

Accounting
for S106
Liabilities

Restated
Net

Amounts

  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000  £'000

Property, Plant & Equipment 177,979 (15,050) 14,950 (6,384) 0 0 171,495

Heritage Assets 203 0 0 0 0 0 203

Investment Property 625,210 0 156 0 0 0 625,366

Intangible Assets 347 0 34 0 0 0 381

Long-term Investments 35,151 0 0 0 0 0 35,151

Long-term Receivables 31,114 0 0 0 0 0 31,114

Long-term Assets 870,004 (15,050) 15,139 (6,384) 0 0 863,710

Short-term Investments 384 0 0 0 0 0 384

Inventories 20 0 0 0 0 0 20

Short-term Receivables 10,492 0 (205) 0 0 0 10,287

Cash & Cash Equivalents 9,814 0 0 0 0 0 9,814

Current Assets 20,710 0 (205) 0 0 0 20,505

Short-term Borrowing (33,877) 0 0 0 0 0 (33,877)

Short-term Payables (23,367) 0 0 0 0 0 (23,367)

Short-term Provisions (1,234) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,234)

Receipts in Advance (15,627) 0 0 0 0 0 (15,627)

Lease Liabilities (304) 0 0 0 0 0 (304)

Current Liabilities (74,409) 0 0 0 0 0 (74,409)

Long-term Borrowing (1,054,191) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,054,191)
Pension Scheme Liabilities (6,151) 0 0 0 0 0 (6,151)
S106 Liabilities 0 0 0 0 0 (620) (620)
Lease Liabilities (1,871) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,871)

Long-term Liabilities (1,062,213) 0 0 0 0 (620) (1,062,833)

Net Assets/(Net Liabilities) (245,908) (15,050) 14,935 (6,384) 0 (620) (253,026)

Usable Reserves (76,815) 15,050 219 (2,437) 0 620 (63,362)

Unusable Reserves 322,723 0 (15,154) 8,821 0 0 316,389

Total Reserves 245,908 15,050 (14,935) 6,384 0 620 253,026

file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23RANGE!A1
file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23'Heritage%20Assets'!A1
file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23'Investment%20Property%20BS'!A1
file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23'Intangible%20Assets'!A1
file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23'Long%20term%20investments'!A1
file:///C:/Users/egrodz/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.MSO/F4FA55AF.xlsx%23'Long%20term%20receivables'!A1